FY 24-25 Fee Schedule
Adopted 9.17.2024
Amended 9.17.2024

Softball/Baseball Field
Youth Leagues
Adult Leagues

Field Prep
|Security Deposit
|Lights
Tournaments

Soccer/Football Fields
Youth Leagues

Adult Leagues

Field Rental, Private Use
Field prep

Security Deposit

Lights

Tournaments

Basketball Court
|Day Rental, Private Use
|'Youth Leagues
:-Adult Leagues
| Tournaments

Martin Luther King, Jr Center

Rental Fee

Security Deposit
Audio/Visual Deposit
Audio/Visual Fee

|
Park Rental
Pavilion Permit -Emancipation Park
Stage at Rather Park
Gazebo Permit - Kate Barr Ross Park
Pavilion/Stage at Rather Park/Gazebo Deposit
Cancellation (8-15 Business Days Prior)
Cancellation (Within 5 Business Days)
Event Permit

|
Event Permit Security Deposit

Zumba Admission
|Per Class per Person

Prbgram Fees

Schedule of Fees and Charges

Day Rental, Private Use (Josey Park field included)

Recreation Services 3

$5 per person

$10 per person

$25 per hour

$25 - one time at start

$50

$25 per hour of field usage

|City Residents: $100 plus hourly Rate

|Walker County Residents: $125 plus hourly rate
Non-Residents: $150 plus hourly rate

$5 per person

$10 per person

$25 per hour

$ 50 - one time at start

$50

$25 per night

City Residents: $100 plus hourly Rate

Walker County Residents: $125 plus hourly rate
Non-Residents: $150 plus hourly rate

|$25 per hour

$5 per person

|$10 per person

|City Residents: $100 plus hourly Rate

|Walker County Residents: $125 plus hourly rate
|Non-Residents: $150 plus hourly rate

City Residents: $100 first hour / $25 each additional hour

Walker County Residents: $125 first hour / $25 each additional hour
Non-Residents: $150 first hour / $50 each additional hour

$200
$50
$25

|

$50 per hour

$50 per hour

$25 per hour

$100

1/2 of Deposit returned

No Deposit returned

City Residents: $100 first hour / $50 each additional hour

Walker County Residents: $125 first hour / $50 each additional hour
Non-Residents: $150 first hour / $50 each additional hour

I$200

|$2

|Additional Line tem: Costs Vary




FY 24-25 Fee Schedule
Adopted 9.17.2024
Amended 9.17.2024

Admission
Adults Age 12 and Up
Children Age 3 to 11
Children Age 2 or less
Day Care Fees
Season Pass
|Adults Age 12 and Up
'Children Age 310 11
iFamin
Swimming Lessons
ther Aerobics
Lap Swimming Fees
|Session 1 - September, October and November
Session 2 - December, January and February
Session 3 - March, April and May
|Sessions 1, 2 and 3

Pool Rental- Private

Schedule of Fees and Charges
\
Aquatic Center —&

$4.00

$2.50

No Charge
|$2'50 per child

$50
|$40

!$1 00 for first four members + $20 per each additional member

|$45 per course
$75 annually/$25 quarterly

$25
$25
$25
$60

$100.00 per hour (maximum 2 hours)

Program Fees |Varies
] |
Cemetery Operations T VT
Cemetery Space b
Plot $1,000
Filing Fee Actual Cost
Landscape Repair Fee after Exhumations $250




